

Ph. : +91-79-23227006
E-mail : info@akashinfra.com

Regd. Office:
2, G.F., Abhishek Building,
Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382011.

CIN - L45209GJ1999PLC036003



Date: May 19, 2023

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
SYMBOL: AKASH

Dear Sir,

SUB.: OUTCOME OF BOARD MEETING.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today, i.e. Friday, May 19, 2023 has:

1. Considered and approved the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023.
2. Considered and approved appointment of Mr. Sujit Padhi as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) (Key Managerial Personnel) of the Company w.e.f. May 19, 2023.

The Audited Financial Results along with Auditors' Report of the Statutory Auditors for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 are attached herewith.

Further, in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as amended till date, we hereby declare that Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued Audit Reports with unmodified opinion on Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

The information / disclosure as required under Regulation 30 Read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 with respect to appointment of Chief Financial Officer will be submitted separately.

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 05.00 P.M. and concluded at 06.35 P.M.

Kindly take the same on your records.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Akash Infra-Projects Limited

Pinkal Chavda
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

AKASH INFRA-PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2 GROUND FLOOR ABHISHEK COMPLEX, OPP. HOTEL HAVELI, SECTOR-11 GANDHINAGAR GJ 382011 IN

CIN: L45209GJ1999PLC036003, Ph. No.: +91-79-23227006, Fax: +91-79-23231006,


Website: www.akashinfra.com, E-Mail: info@akashinfra.com

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on 31-03-2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					[Rs. In Lakhs]
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022	
		Note No-3	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Note No-3	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Income											
	A) Revenue From Operations	1,328.55	1,487.79	4,078.67	6,178.02	7,884.37	1,328.55	1,487.79	4,078.67	6,178.02	7,884.37	
	B) Other Income	13.87	8.73	1,643.09	99.31	1,681.36	15.48	10.32	1,644.54	105.53	1,687.17	
	Total Income - 1	1,342.42	1,496.52	5,721.76	6,277.33	9,565.73	1,344.03	1,498.11	5,723.21	6,283.55	9,571.54	
2	Expenses											
	A) Cost of Material Consumed	1,534.58	1,182.82	1,661.68	5,704.43	3,944.18	1,534.58	1,182.82	1,661.68	5,704.43	3,944.18	
	B) Purchase of Stock-In-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	C) Changes In Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-In-Trade and WIP	(908.09)	(445.66)	2,136.00	(2,459.74)	2,066.00	(908.09)	(445.66)	2,136.00	(2,459.74)	2,066.00	
	D) Employee Benefits Expenses	69.95	84.18	100.11	298.40	297.15	69.95	84.18	100.11	298.40	297.15	
	E) Finance Costs	167.09	103.30	86.52	444.40	338.93	167.13	103.30	86.52	444.44	338.93	
	F) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	26.24	26.53	32.13	102.37	122.28	27.30	27.58	33.09	106.48	126.13	
	G) Other Expenses	440.37	500.52	1,443.82	2,012.40	2,561.90	443.76	501.02	1,444.81	2,016.75	2,564.23	
	Total Expenses - 2	1,330.14	1,451.69	5,460.26	6,102.26	9,330.44	1,334.63	1,453.24	5,462.22	6,110.76	9,336.63	
3	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Items & Tax (1-2)	12.28	44.83	261.50	175.07	235.29	9.40	44.87	261.00	172.79	234.91	
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
5	Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional Items but Before Tax (3-4)	12.28	44.83	261.50	175.07	235.29	9.40	44.87	261.00	172.79	234.91	
6	Tax Expense											
	A) Current Tax (Net)	2.77	7.50	19.25	29.77	42.25	2.77	7.50	19.25	29.77	42.25	
	B) Short Excess provision of tax of earlier year	-	-	(0.72)	(2.97)	(0.72)	-	-	(0.72)	(2.97)	(0.72)	
	C) Deferred Tax (Net)	6.56	(0.16)	(43.88)	6.88	(44.17)	6.56	(0.16)	(43.88)	6.88	(44.17)	
7	Profit / Loss For The Period (5-6)	2.95	37.49	286.85	141.39	237.93	0.07	37.53	286.35	139.11	237.56	
8	Share of profit from associate companies (Net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	0.46	(2.22)	(12.66)	(1.04)	(5.29)	
9	Profit / Loss For The Period (7+8)	2.95	37.49	286.85	141.39	237.93	0.53	35.31	273.69	138.07	232.26	
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)											
	i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	4.07	0.26	22.31	4.85	20.42	4.07	0.26	22.31	4.85	(2.52)	
	Income tax relating to Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	(0.63)	(0.04)	(3.44)	(0.76)	(3.19)	(0.63)	(0.04)	(3.44)	(0.76)	(3.19)	
	ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	0.59	1.00	0.48	3.09	0.49	
	Income tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	3.44	0.22	18.87	4.09	17.23	4.03	1.22	19.35	7.18	(5.22)	
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9+10)	6.39	37.71	305.72	145.48	255.16	4.56	36.54	293.03	145.25	227.05	
	Net Profit Attributable to:											
	Owners of the Company						0.55	26.48	273.81	137.95	232.35	
	Non-controlling interest						(0.03)	8.83	(0.13)	0.12	(0.09)	
	Other Comprehensive Income Attributable to:											
	Owners of the Company						3.94	0.97	22.19	6.47	(2.64)	
	Non-controlling interest						0.09	0.25	0.12	0.71	0.12	
	Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to:						4.50	27.46	296.00	144.42	229.71	
	Owners of the Company						0.06	9.08	(0.01)	0.83	0.03	
	Non-controlling interest											
12	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Of Rs. 10/- Each)	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	
13	Other Equity				6,399.03	6,270.39				6,666.49	6,270.39	
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (Not Annualised)											
	(A) Basic	0.04	0.22	1.81	0.86	1.51	0.03	0.22	1.74	0.86	1.35	
	(B) Diluted	0.04	0.22	1.81	0.86	1.51	0.03	0.22	1.74	0.86	1.35	



[Handwritten Signature]

1	The Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on May 19, 2023. The Results are being Published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.																																																																																																								
2	The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment thereunder.																																																																																																								
3	The Figures for the Last Quarter Results are the balancing figures between the Audited Figures in respect of the Full Financial Year and published Year to date figures up to the Third Quarter of the respective Financial Year.																																																																																																								
4	The Statutory Auditors have expressed an Un-Modified Audit Opinion.																																																																																																								
5	The Company is engaged only in the business of civil constructions. Accordingly, there is no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 (Ind AS) on 'Operating Segment'.																																																																																																								
	Correction of Errors in Consolidated Financial Result																																																																																																								
	During financial year 2022-23, the group discovered the error in consolidation of financials for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022, wherein Investment in associates, remeasurement gain for defined benefit plans, Non-controlling interest were wrongly consolidated and error in excel formula. As a consequence, Total Comprehensive Income in Statement of Profit or Loss have been understated. The errors have been corrected by restating consolidated statement of other comprehensive income and consolidated statement of financial position during quarter ended June 2022. The following table summarises the impacts on Group's Consolidated financial results.																																																																																																								
	A. Consolidated financial result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022: [Rs. in Lakhs]																																																																																																								
	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th rowspan="3">Particulars</th> <th colspan="3">Quarter ended 31st March, 2022</th> <th colspan="3">Year ended 31st March, 2022</th> </tr> <tr> <th>As previously reported</th> <th>Adjustments</th> <th>As restated</th> <th>As previously reported</th> <th>Adjustments</th> <th>As restated</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Other Expenses</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>TOTAL EXPENSES</td> <td>1,444.81</td> <td>1.34</td> <td>1,446.15</td> <td>2,564.23</td> <td>-</td> <td>2,564.23</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax (V+VI)</td> <td>5,462.21</td> <td>1.34</td> <td>5,463.55</td> <td>9,336.63</td> <td>-</td> <td>9,336.63</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional items but Before Tax (3-4)</td> <td>261.00</td> <td>(1.34)</td> <td>259.66</td> <td>234.91</td> <td>-</td> <td>234.92</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Share of profit from associate companies (Net of tax)</td> <td>261.00</td> <td>(1.34)</td> <td>259.66</td> <td>234.91</td> <td>-</td> <td>234.92</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit/loss for the period</td> <td>(12.66)</td> <td>5.68</td> <td>(6.98)</td> <td>(5.29)</td> <td>-</td> <td>(5.29)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other Comprehensive Income</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit / Loss For The Period (7+8)</td> <td>273.69</td> <td>4.33</td> <td>278.02</td> <td>232.26</td> <td>-</td> <td>232.27</td> </tr> <tr> <td>i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss</td> <td>22.31</td> <td>(0.00)</td> <td>22.31</td> <td>(2.52)</td> <td>22.94</td> <td>20.42</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total comprehensive income for the year (XI+XII)</td> <td>0.48</td> <td>(0.39)</td> <td>0.09</td> <td>0.49</td> <td></td> <td>0.49</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Earnings per equity share</td> <td>293.04</td> <td>3.94</td> <td>296.98</td> <td>227.04</td> <td>22.94</td> <td>249.98</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Basic in Rs</td> <td>1.74</td> <td>0.02</td> <td>1.76</td> <td>1.35</td> <td>0.14</td> <td>1.48</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Diluted in Rs</td> <td>1.74</td> <td>0.02</td> <td>1.76</td> <td>1.35</td> <td>0.14</td> <td>1.48</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Particulars	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022			Year ended 31st March, 2022			As previously reported	Adjustments	As restated	As previously reported	Adjustments	As restated	Other Expenses							TOTAL EXPENSES	1,444.81	1.34	1,446.15	2,564.23	-	2,564.23	Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax (V+VI)	5,462.21	1.34	5,463.55	9,336.63	-	9,336.63	Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional items but Before Tax (3-4)	261.00	(1.34)	259.66	234.91	-	234.92	Share of profit from associate companies (Net of tax)	261.00	(1.34)	259.66	234.91	-	234.92	Profit/loss for the period	(12.66)	5.68	(6.98)	(5.29)	-	(5.29)	Other Comprehensive Income							Profit / Loss For The Period (7+8)	273.69	4.33	278.02	232.26	-	232.27	i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	22.31	(0.00)	22.31	(2.52)	22.94	20.42	Total comprehensive income for the year (XI+XII)	0.48	(0.39)	0.09	0.49		0.49	Earnings per equity share	293.04	3.94	296.98	227.04	22.94	249.98	Basic in Rs	1.74	0.02	1.76	1.35	0.14	1.48	Diluted in Rs	1.74	0.02	1.76	1.35	0.14	1.48
Particulars	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022			Year ended 31st March, 2022																																																																																																					
	As previously reported		Adjustments	As restated	As previously reported	Adjustments	As restated																																																																																																		
	Other Expenses																																																																																																								
TOTAL EXPENSES	1,444.81	1.34	1,446.15	2,564.23	-	2,564.23																																																																																																			
Profit before Extraordinary Items and Tax (V+VI)	5,462.21	1.34	5,463.55	9,336.63	-	9,336.63																																																																																																			
Profit / (Loss) after Exceptional items but Before Tax (3-4)	261.00	(1.34)	259.66	234.91	-	234.92																																																																																																			
Share of profit from associate companies (Net of tax)	261.00	(1.34)	259.66	234.91	-	234.92																																																																																																			
Profit/loss for the period	(12.66)	5.68	(6.98)	(5.29)	-	(5.29)																																																																																																			
Other Comprehensive Income																																																																																																									
Profit / Loss For The Period (7+8)	273.69	4.33	278.02	232.26	-	232.27																																																																																																			
i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	22.31	(0.00)	22.31	(2.52)	22.94	20.42																																																																																																			
Total comprehensive income for the year (XI+XII)	0.48	(0.39)	0.09	0.49		0.49																																																																																																			
Earnings per equity share	293.04	3.94	296.98	227.04	22.94	249.98																																																																																																			
Basic in Rs	1.74	0.02	1.76	1.35	0.14	1.48																																																																																																			
Diluted in Rs	1.74	0.02	1.76	1.35	0.14	1.48																																																																																																			
	B. Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on 31st March, 2022: [Rs. in Lakhs]																																																																																																								
	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Particulars</th> <th>As previously reported</th> <th>Adjustments</th> <th>As restated</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Non-Current Investments</td> <td>32.61</td> <td>296.53</td> <td>329.14</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Deferred Tax Assets (net)</td> <td>59.03</td> <td>(46.92)</td> <td>12.10</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Non-current Assets</td> <td>965.61</td> <td>249.61</td> <td>1,215.22</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Assets</td> <td>14,735.04</td> <td>249.61</td> <td>14,984.65</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other Equity</td> <td>6,270.39</td> <td>268.53</td> <td>6,538.92</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-Controlling Interest</td> <td>25.23</td> <td>(18.92)</td> <td>6.31</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Equity</td> <td>7,981.88</td> <td>249.61</td> <td>8,231.49</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Equity and Liabilities</td> <td>14,735.04</td> <td>249.61</td> <td>14,984.65</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Particulars	As previously reported	Adjustments	As restated	Non-Current Investments	32.61	296.53	329.14	Deferred Tax Assets (net)	59.03	(46.92)	12.10	Total Non-current Assets	965.61	249.61	1,215.22	Total Assets	14,735.04	249.61	14,984.65	Other Equity	6,270.39	268.53	6,538.92	Non-Controlling Interest	25.23	(18.92)	6.31	Total Equity	7,981.88	249.61	8,231.49	Total Equity and Liabilities	14,735.04	249.61	14,984.65																																																																				
Particulars	As previously reported	Adjustments	As restated																																																																																																						
Non-Current Investments	32.61	296.53	329.14																																																																																																						
Deferred Tax Assets (net)	59.03	(46.92)	12.10																																																																																																						
Total Non-current Assets	965.61	249.61	1,215.22																																																																																																						
Total Assets	14,735.04	249.61	14,984.65																																																																																																						
Other Equity	6,270.39	268.53	6,538.92																																																																																																						
Non-Controlling Interest	25.23	(18.92)	6.31																																																																																																						
Total Equity	7,981.88	249.61	8,231.49																																																																																																						
Total Equity and Liabilities	14,735.04	249.61	14,984.65																																																																																																						
7	Comparative figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever necessary.																																																																																																								
8	The company has incorporated new foreign subsidiary in USA namely "Akash International LLC" in Feb 2023 and The company has invested 42.09 Lacs at 99% holding. The figures has been included in consolidated financial statements.																																																																																																								
	<p>PLACE: Gandhinagar DATE: May 19, 2023</p> <p style="text-align: right;">FOR AKASH INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED</p> <p style="text-align: right;">YOGINKUMAR HARIBHAI PATEL MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00463335</p> 																																																																																																								

AKASH INFRA-PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 2, GROUND FLOOR, ABHISHEK COMPLEX, OPP. HOTEL HAVELI, SECTOR-11 GANDHINAGAR-382011
CIN: L45209G1999PLC036003, Ph. No.: +91-79-23227006, Fax: +91-79-23231006
Website: www.akashinfra.com, E-Mail: info@akashinfra.com

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31.03.2023

		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
A	ASSETS				
1	Non-Current Assets				
	(A) Property, Plant and Equipment	427.95	490.94	514.11	572.32
	(B) Capital Work-In-Progress	-	-	-	-
	(C) Right - To-Use	-	0.32	-	0.32
	(D) Intangible Assets	0.39	1.32	0.39	1.32
	(E) Financial Assets				
	(i) Non-Current Investments	74.70	32.61	327.75	32.61
	(ii) Trade Receivables	-	-	-	-
	(iii) Loans	-	-	-	-
	(iv) Others Financial Assets	305.41	299.28	305.41	299.28
	(F) Deferred Tax Assets	51.98	59.03	5.40	59.03
	(G) Other Non-Current Assets	0.73	0.73	0.73	0.73
	Sub Total Non-Current Assets	861.16	884.23	1,153.79	965.61
2	Current Assets				
	(A) Inventories	3,838.66	1,121.03	3,838.66	1,121.03
	(B) Financial Assets				
	(i) Trade Receivables	12,326.89	10,709.67	12,329.95	10,709.67
	(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	7.01	12.99	59.46	18.99
	(iii) Other Bank Balances	534.90	633.36	534.90	633.36
	(iv) Loans	-	-	-	-
	(v) Other Financial Assets	63.68	25.46	63.68	29.58
	(C) Current Tax Assets (Net)	-	-	-	-
	(D) Other Current Assets	1,234.06	1,256.80	1,234.06	1,256.80
	Sub Total Current Assets	18,005.20	13,759.31	18,060.71	13,769.43
	TOTAL ASSETS (1+2)	18,866.36	14,643.54	19,214.50	14,735.04
B	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1	Equity				
	(A) Share Capital	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25	1,686.25
	(B) Other Equity	6,399.03	6,270.39	6,666.49	6,270.39
	(C) Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	7.15	25.23
	Sub Total Equity	8,085.28	7,956.64	8,359.89	7,981.87
2	Non-Current Liabilities				
	(A) Financial Liabilities				
	(i) Borrowings	249.39	372.80	249.43	372.80
	(ii) Lease Liabilities				
	(ii) Other Non-Current Financial Liabilities	1,200.87	1,311.22	1,200.88	1,311.22
	(B) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	0.59	-	0.59	-
	(C) Provisions	-	-	-	-
	Sub Total Non-Current Liabilities	1,450.85	1,684.02	1,450.90	1,684.02
3	Current Liabilities				
	(A) Financial Liabilities				
	(i) Borrowings	5,734.15	1,832.72	5,807.01	1,898.29
	(ii) Trade Payables				
	(a) Due to MSME	874.10	2,100.44	874.10	2,100.44
	(b) Due to Other than MSME	2,596.02	922.22	2,596.64	922.22
	(iii) Other Financial Liabilities	16.51	14.35	16.51	15.04
	(B) Other Current Liabilities	46.34	52.00	46.34	52.01
	(C) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	29.77	42.25	29.77	42.25
	(D) Provisions	33.34	38.90	33.34	38.90
	Sub Total Current Liabilities	9,330.23	5,002.88	9,403.71	5,069.15
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (1+2+3)	18,866.36	14,643.54	19,214.50	14,735.04

FOR AKASH INFRA-PROJECTS LIMITED

PLACE: Gandhinagar
DATE: May 19, 2023



YOGINKUMAR HARIBHAI PADEL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00463335

AKASH INFRA-PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 2, GROUND FLOOR, ABHISHEK COMPLEX, OPP. HOTEL HAVELI, SECTOR-11 GANDHINAGAR-382011

CIN: L45209GJ1999PLC036003, Ph. No.: +91-79-23227006, Fax: +91-79-23231006

Website: www.akashinfra.com, E-Mail: info@akashinfra.com


STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2023

Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Cash Flow From Operating Activities				
Profit Before Tax	175.08	235.28	172.81	234.91
Adjustments For:				
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	102.37	122.28	106.48	126.13
Amortisation Expense	0.93	0.93	0.93	0.93
Share of profit from associate companies			-	-
Finance Costs	444.40	255.21	444.40	255.21
Donation		11.00	-	11.00
Profit on Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment (Net)		(2.16)	-	(2.16)
Interest Income	(34.17)	(33.84)	(34.17)	(33.84)
Rent Income	(6.00)	(6.00)	(12.23)	(6.00)
Dividend Income		(1.20)	-	(1.20)
Sub-Total	507.53	346.23	505.41	350.07
Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes	682.61	581.51	678.22	584.99
Changes In Operating Assets and Liabilities:				
(Increase)/Decrease In Trade Receivables	(1,616.46)	1,887.04	(1,619.32)	1,887.04
(Increase)/Decrease In Inventories	(2,717.63)	(4,157.59)	(2,717.63)	(4,157.59)
(Increase)/Decrease In Other Financial Assets	(44.34)	(12.00)	(39.72)	(11.89)
(Increase)/Decrease In Other Current Assets	29.79	416.20	76.88	415.20
Increase/(Decrease) In Trade Payable	447.46	924.10	448.08	924.10
Increase/(Decrease) in Other Financial Liabilities	(150.44)	224.89	(163.60)	224.89
Increase/(Decrease) In Other Liabilities and Provision	(11.22)	6.90	(11.23)	6.90
Cash Flow Generated From Operations	(3,380.23)	(128.94)	(3,348.32)	(126.35)
Direct Taxes Paid (Net)		-	-	-
NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (A)	(3,380.23)	(128.94)	(3,348.32)	(126.35)
Cash Flows From Investing Activities				
Purchase of Property, Plant and Equipments	(39.06)	(94.02)	(39.06)	(94.02)
Proceeds From Sale of Property, Plant and Equipments	-	41.34	-	41.34
Payment for Lease Assets	-	(4.80)	-	(4.80)
Dividend Received	-	1.20	-	1.20
Interest Received	34.17	46.95	34.17	46.95
Deposit of Fixed Deposit	98.46	527.55	98.46	527.55
Investment in Subsidiary	(42.09)	-	(42.09)	-
NET CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES (B)	51.48	518.22	51.48	518.22
Cash Flows From Financing Activities				
Repayment of Borrowings	3,778.03	(121.01)	3,786.35	(121.01)
Dividend Paid on Equity Shares (Incl. Deferred Tax)	(16.86)	(16.86)	(16.86)	(16.86)
Finance Costs Paid	(444.40)	(257.29)	(444.40)	(257.29)
Rent Received	6.00	6.00	12.23	6.00
NET CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES (C)	3,322.77	(389.16)	3,337.32	(389.16)
NET INCREASED IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (A + B + C)	(5.98)	0.12	40.48	2.71
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the Year	12.99	12.88	18.98	16.28
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of the Year	7.01	12.99	59.46	18.98
Notes:				
(i). Components of Cash and Cash Equivalents at each Balance Sheet Date:				
Particulars	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Cash on hand	6.71	9.64	6.71	9.64
Balances with Bank	0.30	3.35	52.75	9.34
Total Cash and cash equivalents	7.01	12.99	59.46	18.98

The above Cash flow statement has been prepared under the "Indirect Method" as set out in Indian Accounting Standard-7, "Statement of Cash Flows".

FOR AKASH INFRA-PROJECTS LIMITED




YOGINKUMAR HARIBHAI PATEL
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00463335

PLACE: Gandhinagar
DATE: May 19, 2023



Independent Auditor's Report on Audit of Annual Standalone Financial Results and Review of Quarterly Financial Results

To,
The Board of Directors of
Akash Infra-Projects Limited

Opinion

We have audited the accompanying statement of quarterly and annual standalone financial results of **Akash Infra-Projects Limited** ('the Company') for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 ('Statement'), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the 'Listing Regulations').

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the Statement:

- i. is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulation in this regard; and
- ii. gives a true and fair view in conformity with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the net profit and total comprehensive income and other financial information of the Company for the quarter and year then ended March 31, 2023.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs), as specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended ('the Act'). Our responsibilities under those Standards are further described in the 'Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Standalone Financial Results', section of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ('the ICAI'), together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the standalone financial statements under the provisions of the Act and the Rules thereunder, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

Management's Responsibilities for the Standalone Financial Results

The Statement has been prepared on the basis of the annual standalone financial statements. The Board of Directors of the Company are responsible for the preparation and presentation of the Statement that gives a true and fair view of the net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial information of



AHMEDABAD

211, Kamal Complex, Nr. Stadium Circle,
C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009.
Ph. : 079-26561202 / 98245 42607

AHMEDABAD

A/306, Mondeal Square, Nr. Karnavati Club,
SG Highway Road, Prahlad Nagar Cross Road,
Ahmedabad-380 015. Ph. : 079-4006 3697

MUMBAI

106-B, Highway Rose Society,
Sant Janabai Marg, Vile Parle (East),
Mumbai - 57. M. : 98241 04415

the Company in accordance with the applicable accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Company and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and the design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the Statement that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the Statement, the Board of Directors are responsible for assessing the Company's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the Board of Directors either intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

The Board of Directors are also responsible for overseeing the Company's financial reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Standalone Financial Results

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Statement as a whole is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of the Statement.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

- Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.
- Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. Under Section 143(3)(i) of the Act, we are also responsible for expressing our opinion on whether the company has adequate internal financial controls with reference to financial statements in place and the operating effectiveness of such controls.
- Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by the Board of Directors.
- Conclude on the appropriateness of the Board of Directors' use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a



going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial results or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the Company to cease to continue as a going concern.

- Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Statement, including the disclosures, and whether the Statement represents the underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the Statement that, individually or in aggregate, makes it probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of the Statement may be influenced. We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the scope of our audit work and in evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements in the Statement.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

Other Matter

- The Statement includes the results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023, March 31, 2022 respectively, and the published unaudited figures up to the end of the third quarter of the current financial year, previous financial year respectively, which were subjected to a limited review by us, as required under Listing Regulations
- The Comparative financial results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 included in these financial results, was reviewed by the another Firm of Chartered Accountants, being the predecessor auditors, who, vide their report dated May 21, 2022 expressed unmodified conclusion on these financial results. Our report on the Statement is not modified in respect of this matter.

Date: May 19, 2023
Place: Ahmedabad



For R R S & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN No.: 118336W


Hitesh Kriplani
(Partner)
Membership No. 140693
UDIN: 23140693BGWGLQ8309



Independent Auditor's Report on Audit Of Annual Consolidated Financial Results and Review of Quarterly Financial Results

To,
**The Board of Directors of
Akash Infra-Projects Limited**

Opinion

We have audited the accompanying statement of quarterly and annual consolidated financial results of **Akash Infra-Projects Limited** ('the Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Group') and its associate for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 ('the Statement'), attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ('the Listing Regulations').

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us the Statement read with notes therein:

a) include the results of following entities :

Holding company:

Akash Infra-Projects Limited

Subsidiaries:

Akash Infra Inc.

Akash International LLC

Associate:

Akash Petroleum Private Limited

Akash Residency & Hospitality Private Limited

b) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations; and

c) gives a true and fair view in conformity with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, of the consolidated net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial information of the Group for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and for the year ended March 31, 2023.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (SAs) specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended ('the Act'). Our responsibilities under those Standards are further described in the "Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Consolidated Financial Results" section of our report. We are independent of the Group and its associate in accordance with the 'Code of



Ethics' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ('the ICAI') together with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the Consolidated financial statement under the provisions of the Act and the Rules thereunder, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence obtained by us together with the audit evidence obtained by other auditors in terms of their reports referred to in Other Matter paragraph below is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Emphasis of Matter:

We draw your attention to Note 6 of the Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results, which describes the effects of a prior period error in consolidation adjustments. Our opinion is not modified in respect of this matter.

Management's Responsibilities for the Consolidated Financial Results

The Statement has been prepared on the basis of the consolidated annual financial statements. The Holding Company's Board of Directors are responsible the preparation and presentation of these financial results that give a true and fair view of the net profit and other comprehensive income and other financial information of the Group including its associate in accordance with the applicable accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The respective Board of Directors of the Companies included in the Group and its associate are responsible for maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding the assets of the Group and its associate and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; and the design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls that were operating effectively for ensuring the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of the consolidated financial statement that give a true and fair view and is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, which have been used for the purpose of preparation of the Statement by the Directors of the Holding Company, as aforesaid.

In preparing the Statement, the respective Board of Directors of the companies included in the Group and of its associate are responsible for assessing the ability of the Group and of its associate, to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the respective Board of Directors either intends to liquidate the group or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

The respective Board of Directors of Companies included in the Group and of its associate are also responsible for overseeing the financial reporting process of the Group and its associate

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Consolidated Financial Results

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the statement as a whole is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise



from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of the Statement.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

- Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Statement, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.
- Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances. Under section 143(3)(i) of the Act, we are also responsible for expressing our opinion on whether the Company has adequate internal financial controls with reference to financial statements in place and the operating effectiveness of such controls.
- Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by the Board of Directors.
- Conclude on the appropriateness of Board of Director's use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the group's and associate ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial statement or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the Group and its associate to cease to continue as a going concern.
- Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the Statement, including the disclosures, and whether Statement represents the underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.
- Obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence regarding the financial information of the entities within the Group and its associate of which we are the independent auditors and whose financial information we have audited, to express an opinion on the statement. We are responsible for the direction, supervision and performance of the audit of the financial information of such entities included in the Statement of which we are independent auditors. For the other entities included in the Statement, which have been audited by other auditors, such other auditors remain responsible for the direction, supervision and performance of the audits carried out by them. We remain solely responsible for our audit opinion.

Materiality is the magnitude of misstatements in the Statement that, individually or in aggregate, makes it probable that the economic decisions of a reasonably knowledgeable user of the Statement may be influenced. We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the scope of our audit work and in evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements in the Statement.



We communicate with those charged with governance of the Holding, regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations to the extent applicable

Other Matters

1. We did not audit the financial statements of 2 subsidiaries, whose Financial Statements /Financial Results/financial information reflects total assets of Rs. 141.66 lakhs and net assets of Rs. 68.13 lakhs as at 31st March, 2023, total revenues of Rs. 6.22 Lakhs for the year end 31st March, 2023 and Rs. 1.61 lakhs for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and total comprehensive loss of Rs. 2.30 lakhs and total comprehensive income of Rs. 0.81 lakhs for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 respectively and net cash inflow of Rs. 46.46 lakhs for the year ended on that date, as considered in the consolidated financial statements. The consolidated financial statements also include the Group's share of net Loss of Rs. 1.04 lakhs for the year ended 31st March, 2023, as considered in the consolidated financial statements, in respect of 2 associates, whose financial statements have not been audited by us. These financial statements of 2 subsidiaries and 2 associates have been audited by other auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by the management and our opinion on the consolidated financial statements, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of 2 subsidiaries and 2 associates and our report in terms of sub-sections (3) and (11) of Section 143 of the Act in so far as it relates to the aforesaid subsidiaries and associates, is based solely on the reports of the other auditors.
2. The 2 Subsidiary Companies are located outside India whose financial results / financial information have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in their country and under generally accepted auditing standards applicable in their country. The Holding Company's Management has converted the financial results/ financial information of such subsidiary located outside India from accounting principles generally accepted in their country to accounting principles generally accepted in India. We have reviewed these conversion adjustments made by the Holding Company's Management. Our opinion in so far as it relates to the financial results / financial information of such subsidiary located outside India is based on the conversion adjustments prepared by the Management of the Holding Company and reviewed by us.

Our opinion on the consolidated annual financial results is not modified in respect of the above matters with respect to our reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditors.



3. The consolidated financial results include the results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 being the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2023 and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year which were subjected to a limited review by us as required under the Listing Regulations.
4. The Comparative financial results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 included in these financial results, was reviewed by the another Firm of Chartered Accountants, being the predecessor auditors, who, vide their report dated May 21, 2022 expressed unmodified conclusion on these financial results. Our report on the Statement is not modified in respect of this matter.

Date: May 19, 2023
Place: Ahmedabad



For R R S & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN No.: 118336W

Hitesh Kriplani

Hitesh Kriplani
(Partner)
Membership No. 140693
UDIN: 23140693BGWGLR4995